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Non-MassDEP individuals invited to participate in this work group: 

Consultants / Engineers 

Epsilon Associates Erik Rexford  
Associate  ERexford@epsilonassociates.com  

Fort Point Associates  Jamie Fay  
President  JFay@fpa-inc.com  

VHB Stephanie Kruel  
Senior Regulatory & Reliance Advisor  SKruel@vhb.com  

Durand & Anastas  Martin Suuberg  martin@durandanastas.com  

Beals + Thomas Stacy H. Minihane, PWS  
Senior Associate  SMinihane@bealsandthomas.com  

Tighe & Bond Tracy Adamski  TJAdamski@tighebond.com  

Attorneys / Others   

Mintz Rebecca Lee  
Chair – Real Estate Development Practice  RALee@mintz.com  

Lynch, DeSimone & 
Nylen, LLP   Richard Nylen, Esq.  rnylen@ldnllp.com  

Anderson Krieger T.J. Roskelly  
Partner  roskelley@andersonkreiger.com  

Drohan Tocchio & 
Morgan, P.C.  

Adam Brodsky  
Partner  abrodsky@dtm-law.com  

Pierce Atwood  Daniel Bailey  
Partner  dbailey@pierceatwood.com  

Goulston & Storrs, LLP   Matt Kiefer  
Director  mkiefer@goulstonstorrs.com  

Anderson Strategic 
Advisors, LLC  

April Anderson  
President  April@govbizstrategy.com   

Partner State Agencies  

MassCZM  Alison Brizius  
Director  alison.brizius@mass.gov  

MEPA  
Tori Kim, MEPA Director 
Alex Strysky, Environmental Analyst  
(Former Waterways Staff) 

Tori.kim@mass.gov 
Alex.styrsky@mass.gov  

MassPort  
Brad Washburn  
Deputy Director Envir. Planning and Permitting  
(Former CZM Asst. Dir.)  

BWashburn@massport.com   

 


